Dimensions are shown in mm (inch)
Dimensions subject to change
Rev. 23APR13
B3-1
Specification
Compliant to ESCC specifications 3401/077 connectors and 3401/078
Removable crimp contacts.

Rev. 23APR13 Rev. 23APR13
B3-3B3-2
How to Order:
CONNECTORS:
Our easy build-a-connector concept allows you to mix and match options to create the MDMA you need. To order, select
desired option from each category and place it in the appropriate box.
For any part number different from those listed above, please consult your local C&K components representative.
CONTACTS:
CONTACT  DESCRIPTION and C&K PART NUMBER:
Description: Part Number: Used for:
Pin Contact 340107801B C331-8752-000H 1x AWG 26 or 1x AWG28
Socket Contact 340107802B C252-8838-000H 1x AWG 26 or 1x AWG28
Pin Contact 340107803B C331-8754-000H 1x AWG 24 or 2x AWG28
Socket Contact 340107804B C252-8844-000H 1x AWG 24 or 2x AWG28
INTERFACIALS SEAL, LOCATORS AND ADDITIONAL EXTRACTION TOOL:
MDMA with Removable Crimp Contacts
MDMA - Connectors, Electrical, Rectangular, Microminiature with Removable crimp contacts compliant with
ESA/ESCC specifications 3401/077 for Connectors and 3401/078 for Contacts
Type variants:
01B: Nickel finish on Shell (A174)
02B: Gold over Nickel on shell ( FR172)
Contact arrangement:
9, 15, 21, 25, 37
Modification code:
F0: Connector without contacts
(Contacts must be ordered separately)
Mounting type:
Blank: Standard
Y: Float mount
E: Captive nut
P:  Pin contacts
S:  Socket contacts
3401 077 01B 9 P Y FO
01B:  Pin contact
02B:  Socket contact
3401 078 01B
3401 032 12B
ESCC 3401 Description
Variants
ESCC 3401 Description
ESCC 3401 Description
Description: Part Number: Description Locator Pin Part Number:
9S 340103212B C115373-0050C CK-MDMA-P C115373-0001
15S 340103213B C115373-0051C Description Locator Skt Part Number:
21S 340103214B C115373-0052C CK-MDMA-S C115373-0002
25S 340103215B C115373-0053C
31S 340103216B C115373-0054C Description extraction tool Part Number:
37S 340103217B C115373-0055C MDMA-115373 C115373-0000
B3.indd   2 5/13/13   6:32 PM
Dimensions are shown in mm (inch)
Dimensions subject to change
Rev. 23APR13
B3-3B3-2
Connectors Description and C&K Part-Numbers:
MDMA Plug or Receptacle with Nickel Finish on  Shell (A174)
MDMA Plug or Receptacle with Gold Finish on Shell (FR172)
Materials and finishes:
Shells
Aluminium alloy
Finish A174: 25,4 µm min. (1000 µin min.) electroless Nickel over Copper underlay
Finish FR172: 2,54 µm min. (100 µin min.) Gold over 25,4 µm min. (1000 µin min.) electroless Nickel
Insulators LCP (Liquid Crystal Polymer) thermoplastic material, UL 94-V0, glass-filled, black color
Female contacts Copper alloy / Finish: 1,27 µm (50 µin) min. Gold over Copper underlay
Male contacts Copper alloy / Finish: 1,27 µm (50 µin) min. Gold over Copper underlay
Interfacial Seals Fluorosilicone elastomere, pink color
Accessories (Y or E) Stainless Steel type 303, passivated
Dust Caps Polyethylene thermoplastic material, transparent pink color
MDMA with Removable Crimp Contacts
MDMA - Connectors, Electrical, Rectangular, Microminiature with Removable crimp contacts compliant with